
Wheeling Island Racing Statistics (compiled on 04/17/23) 

Kennel Records By Wins Winning Quinielas (last 6 months)

 # Kennel Starts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th W% $% 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

17 
19 

2 
14 

4 

Blanchard Kennel, LLC 
Charter Kennel, Inc. 
Lester Raines Kennel WV,LLC 
Steve M. Sarras Kennel 
Imark Kennel LLC 

1130 
990 
959 
956 
925 

207 
170 
144 
138 
128 

167 
153 
109 
141 
122 

138 
134 
131 
123 
117 

161 
133 
125 
109 
130 

18 
17 
15 
14 
13 

45 
46 
40 
42 
39 

1 

2 

3 

196 126 118 90 

113 103 78 

91 76 

95 

88 

75 

98 

86 

56 

112 

120 

95 

3 
22 
21 
24 
25 
26 

1 
8 

Code Red Kennel, LLC 
Brad Boeckenstedt Kennel 
Wayne R. Ward, Inc. 
Jacobs Racing LLC 
Rangel Kennel Inc. 
Xtrem Hess Racing 
Patriot/Taplin Kennel 
A Ray Kennel 

900 
828 
964 
872 
963 
821 
930 
511 

103 
102 

99 
95 
92 
87 
82 
52 

100 
104 
126 
119 

88 
116 

83 
60 

105 
113 
130 
125 

97 
107 
123 

54 

112 
106 
120 
117 
110 
101 

91 
78 

11 
12 
10 
10 

9 
10 

8 
10 

34 
38 
36 
38 
28 
37 
30 
32 

4 

5 

6 

7 

77 67 

56 

52 

55 

63 

80 

61 

70 

73 

Kennel Records By Wins (last 134 races) Post Position Stats (last 180 days) 

# 

4 

Kennel 

Imark Kennel LLC 

Starts 1st 

82 20 

2nd 

12 

3rd 

13 

4th 

10 

W% 

24 

$% 

54 
Box 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

17 
19 
25 

2 
24 
14 

Blanchard Kennel, LLC 
Charter Kennel, Inc. 
Rangel Kennel Inc. 
Lester Raines Kennel WV,LLC 
Jacobs Racing LLC 
Steve M. Sarras Kennel 

111 
76 
86 
79 
90 
74 

18 
13 
12 
11 
11 
10 

17 
7 
9 
5 

17 
10 

10 
7 
3 

13 
14 
10 

10 
11 
11 
12 
13 

8 

16 
17 
13 
13 
12 
13 

40 
35 
27 
36 
46 
40 

330 

548 

678 

34 

346 

44 

14 

361 

37 

21 

289 

32 

14 

239 

38 

21 

209 

23 

22 

227 

25 

19 

175 

22 

23 

209 

35 

0 

0 

0 

21 
8 

22 

Wayne R. Ward, Inc. 
A Ray Kennel 
Brad Boeckenstedt Kennel 

90 
65 
69 

8 
7 
7 

15 
9 
7 

10 
7 

11 

12 
14 

6 

8 
10 
10 

36 
35 
36 

3 
26 

1 

Code Red Kennel, LLC 
Xtrem Hess Racing 
Patriot/Taplin Kennel 

79 
81 
78 

6 
6 
5 

8 
15 

3 

7 
15 
14 

11 
10 

8 

7 
7 
6 

26 
44 
28 

Top Dogs By Wins Average Win Times 
Starts Firsts W% 330 548 678 

1 
2 
3 
4 

Arkans Sayonara
Upfront
Js Sugar Rush
Arkans Tmc Athos 

AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 

14 
14 
16 
11 

7 
7 
7 
6 

50% 
50% 
43% 
54% 

AA 

A 

B 

17.19 

17.35 

17.44 

29.81 

30.06 

30.17 

38.15 

38.41 

38.59 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Oneofthegoodones
Loyal Aquila
Snl Sir Liam 
Florentine 

AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 

13 
15 
15 
17 

6 
6 
6 
6 

46% 
40% 
40% 
35% 

C 

D 

M 

17.53 

17.65 

30.29 

30.46 

30.62 

38.59 

38.60 

9 Se Tilt A Whirl AA 17 6 35% 
10 Artex Pumbaa AA 8 5 62% 
11 
12 

Js Switchingears
Barts Aviator 

AA 
AA 

10 
11 

5 
5 

50% 
45% 

13 
14 

Spartan Shield
Dancin Dorian 

AA 
AA 

11 
14 

5 
5 

45% 
35% 

15 Js Xtra Fancy AA 14 5 35% 


